



SEN 045 19/20 Janitorial Supplies

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #2

November 12, 2019

Question #1:

Are you able to provide quantities for each product? Without the estimated quantities, we won't be able to provide accurate subtotals

Answer #1:

This was already answered – see Question and Answers #1, answer #4.

Question #2:

Can you provide the actual product codes for the 2 deb products that can't be substituted in table 3?

Answer #2:

The product codes are as follows:

- Flora free anti-bacterial gel skin cleanser Stock # FFAB2LT; and
- Estesol hair & body Stock # HAB2LT

Question #3:

Also in table 3, are you able to provide more details for the products listed i.e supplier, product code, # of dispensers required if a substitute product is offered?

Answer #3:

The Senate is already equipped with dispensers, the bidder must be able to ensure that they will be capable of supplying replacement dispensers when needed. The Senate estimates that about 30 of ea per year (not limited to) will be required:

- DEB general purpose hand soap dispenser, stock # GP1LDS.
- DEB Stoko cleanser shower dispenser, stock # SHW2LDP.
- Kruger Mini-Max bathroom tissue dispenser, stock # 09669.
- Kruger Mini-titan touchless roll towel dispenser, stock # 09795.



**SEN 045 19/20
Janitorial Supplies**

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS #2

Question #4:

What is the Automatic Dilution system being used for?

Answer #4:

An automatic dilution system is used to automatically dilute any given product to its exact dilution rate.

Question #5:

In Table 5, who is the manufacturer of the Sensor 12 vacuum?

Answer #5:

The manufacturer is Windsor.

Question #6

In table 3, can you clarify the Hygienic Toilet Seat Covers? These are not a product that is diluted but there is a UOM with a dilution rate

Answer #6:

No dilution is required, this is a paper product.

Question #7:

Please kindly clarify regarding item M3. Corporate Experience: The Bidder must demonstrate that they have, at a minimum, five (5) years of experience within the last eight (8) years, providing janitorial products, in either retail or corporate sales, or both. Also, M5. References the Bidder must provide a minimum of two (2) client references to which it has provided similar services within the last five (5) years. is it acceptable if our subcontractor to provide requested information?

Answer #7:

No, subcontractor references and/or experience will not be accepted as the references and experience must be for the bidder.